

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6663/2006

ALAKNANDA GRAMIN BANK AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARESH CHANDRA ANTHWAL AND ORS,

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 7022 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7157 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.

Ms. Aarti Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is complete on all respondents.

The petitioner has filed an interlocutory application in each of the above SLPs praying for

permitting the petitioner to amend the cause title by changing the name of the petitioner as Uttaranchal

Gramin Bank in place of Alaknanda Gramin Bank.

Heard. I have also perused the applications. It is

borne out from the applications and

Annexure A1 that the present applications have been filed on the sole reason that the plaintiff No. 1 bank

has been amalgamated with two other banks as per a notification issued by the Government. Since the

present petition has been found to be necessitated due to the fiction of law, I am inclined to allow the

same. Accordingly, I allow the above said applications. Carry out the amendment within two weeks.

List again on 9.11.2006.

UDHEENDRA KUMAR)

(B.S

REGISTRAR

pk