

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6663/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 04/01/2006 in WP No. 602/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

UTTARANCHAL GRAMIN BANK & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARESH CHANDRA ANTHWAL AND ORS,

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 7022 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7157 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

Ms. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Kapur, Adv.

Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Neelam Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anshul Raj, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Singh, Adv.

Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Vyas, Adv.

Mr. Fanish Rai, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Interim order to continue.

( Ravi P. Verma )

( Anand Singh )

Court Master

Court Master