

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
I.A. NOS. 4 & 5 OF 2010  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1124 OF 2007

UTTARANCHAL GRAMIN BANK &amp; ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NARESH CHANDRA ANTHWAL AND ORS,

Respondent(s)

(for stay/direction and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 27/10/2010 This matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
(applicants)

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Neelam Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Udita Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Issue notice.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Advocate, waives service of notice on behalf of the appellant - Bank and seeks time to file reply to the applications. Let him do so within two weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if necessary, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List on 3rd December, 2010.

In the meantime, written examinations, scheduled for 31st October, 2010 and 14th November, 2010 may be held but final results shall not be announced.

(VINOD LAKHINA) (KUSUM GULATI)  
Court Master Court Master