

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1124 OF 2007

UTTARANCHAL GRAMIN BANK & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NARESH CHANDRA ANTHWAL AND ORS,  
(With office report )  
WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1125 of 2007  
(With office report)  
Civil Appeal NO. 1126 of 2007  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/03/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.  
Ms. Ashmi Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Neelam Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Udita Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed  
order. No costs.

However, the question of law is kept open.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija )  
Court Master

[signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1124 OF 2007

Uttaranchal Gramin Bank & Another

..Appellants

versus

Naresh Chandra Antewal & Others

..Respondents

WITH

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

On the facts of the case, we are not inclined to exercise our discretion under Article 136 of the Constitution of India.

The Civil Appeals are, accordingly, dismissed. No costs.

However, the question of law is kept open.

.....J.  
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

NEW DELHI;  
MARCH 11, 2011

.....J.  
[GYAN SUDHA MISRA]